
Statement - I 

NUMBER OF SC/ST EMPLOYEES IN LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AT A GLANCE 

(AS ON 30.07.2012) 

 
Sl.No. 

 
Service 

 
Total 

 
SC 

 
ST 

 
OBC & UR 

 

1 JS and Above 18 00 01 17 

2 LAFEA Service 581 108 37 436 

3 LARRDI Service 174 27 08 139 

4 Private Secretaries and 
Stenographers Service 

196 24 02 170 

5 Verbatim Reporting Service 50 04 00 46 

6 Simultaneous Interpretation 
Service 

28 01 00 27 

7 Printing and Publication Service 116 22 04 90 

8 Editorial and Translation Service 161 21 03 137 

9 Parliamentary Security Service 
including Housekeeping wing 

379 103 20 256 

10 Clerical Service 172 32 16 124 

11 The Messenger Service 375 121 03 251 

 Total 2250 463 94 1693 
 Percentage -- 20.58 4.18 -- 

 

  



Statement - II 

NUMBER OF SC/ST EMPLOYEES PROMOTED SINCE 2009, SC/ST VACANCIES TO BE FILLED UP BY DIRECT 

RECRUITMENT/DEPUTATION BASIS 

(As on 30.12.2011) 

 
 

SERVICE 

 
Promotions effected since 
2009 

Reserved vacancies to be  
filled by Direct 
Recruitment including 
special drive 

Reserved vacancies 
to be filled by 
Deputation 

SC ST UR  
& OBC 

Total SC ST PH Total SC ST Total 

LAFEA INCLUDING  
STAFF CAR DRIVERS 

43 17 192 252 02 01 01 04 - 05 05 

LARRDI 12 02 59 73 04 03 01 08 02 - 02 

EDITORIAL & TR 12 03 50 65 07 02 - 09 - - - 

VERBATIM REPORTING - - 07 07 01 01 - 02 - - - 

SIMULTANEOUS 
INTERPRETATION 

- - 13 13 03 01 - 04 - - - 

PRIVATE SECRETARIES  
AND STENOGRAPHERS 

09 01 46 56 - - - - 03 03 06 

PARLIAMENT SECURITY 
INCLUDING 
HOUSEKEEPING 

 
18 

 
07 

 
78 

 
103 

 
02 

 
05 

 
- 

 
07 

 
26 

 
11 

 
37 

PRINTING & 
PUBLICATIONS 

07 - 05 12 01 - 02 03 05 01 06 

CLERICAL 21 05 26 52 - - 01 01 - - - 

MESSENGERS 27 01 32 60 - - - - - - - 

TOTAL 149 36 508 693 20 13 05 38 36 20 56 
 

 

 


