NUMBER OF SC/ST EMPLOYEES IN LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT AT A GLANCE

(AS ON 30.07.2012)

Sl.No.	Service	Total	sc	ST	OBC & UR
1	JS and Above	18	00	01	17
2	LAFEA Service	581	108	37	436
3	LARRDI Service	174	27	08	139
4	Private Secretaries and Stenographers Service	196	24	02	170
5	Verbatim Reporting Service	50	04	00	46
6	Simultaneous Interpretation Service	28	01	00	27
7	Printing and Publication Service	116	22	04	90
8	Editorial and Translation Service	161	21	03	137
9	Parliamentary Security Service including Housekeeping wing	379	103	20	256
10	Clerical Service	172	32	16	124
11	The Messenger Service	375	121	03	251
	Total	2250	463	94	1693
	Percentage		20.58	4.18	

Statement - II

NUMBER OF SC/ST EMPLOYEES PROMOTED SINCE 2009, SC/ST VACANCIES TO BE FILLED UP BY DIRECT RECRUITMENT/DEPUTATION BASIS

(As on 30.12.2011)

					Reserved vacancies to be			Reserved vacancies			
	Promo	otions	effected	since	filled	l b	У	Direct	to k	e fill	ed by
SERVICE	2009			Recruitment including			Deputation				
				special drive							
	SC	ST	UR	Total	SC	ST	PH	Total	SC	ST	Total
			& OBC								
LAFEA INCLUDING	43	17	192	252	02	01	01	04	-	05	05
STAFF CAR DRIVERS											
LARRDI	12	02	59	73	04	03	01	08	02	-	02
EDITORIAL & TR	12	03	50	65	07	02	-	09	-	-	-
VERBATIM REPORTING	-	-	07	07	01	01	-	02	-	-	-
SIMULTANEOUS	-	-	13	13	03	01	-	04	-	-	-
INTERPRETATION											
PRIVATE SECRETARIES	09	01	46	56	-	-	-	-	03	03	06
AND STENOGRAPHERS											
PARLIAMENT SECURITY											
INCLUDING	18	07	78	103	02	05	-	07	26	11	37
HOUSEKEEPING											
PRINTING &	07	-	05	12	01	-	02	03	05	01	06
PUBLICATIONS											
CLERICAL	21	05	26	52	-	-	01	01	-	-	-
MESSENGERS	27	01	32	60	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
TOTAL	149	36	508	693	20	13	05	38	36	20	56